CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF
Amended Rule:
100-X-2-.17 Continuing Education
Date Filed: September 22, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2008.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-2-.02 Legal Arms, Ammunition, and Methods for Hunting

220-2-.55 Wildlife Management Areas, Community Hunting Areas, Public
Hunting Areas, and Refuges of Alabama

220-2-.131 Establishment of Youth Turkey Hunting Area

Date Filed: September 11, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

Amended Rule:

220-2-.35 Daily Creel Limits, Possession Limits and Size Limits

Date Filed: September 15, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

New Rule:

220-3-.79 Saltwater Fishing License Surcharge

Date Filed: September 9, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2008.

C. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
335-3-4-.01 Visible Emissions
Date Filed: August 26, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2008.

Amended Rules:
335-13-9-.02 State Solid Waste Management Plan
335-13-9-.04 Updating and Modifying the State Solid Waste Management Plan

Date Filed: August 26, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

Repealed Rule:

335-13-9-.03 Phase II Plan

Date Filed: August 26, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC



Amended Rule:

420-5-4-.08 Physical Facilities
420-5-4-.09 Laundry

420-5-4-.10 Sanitation and Housekeeeping
420-5-4-.11 Fire and Safety

420-5-4-.12 Physical Plant

420-5-7-.03 Classification of Hospitals
420-5-20-.08 Physical Facilities
420-5-20-.09 Laundry

420-5-20-.10 Sanitation and Housekeeping
420-5-20-.11 Fire and Safety

420-5-20-.12 Physical Plant

Date Filed: September 22, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-5-2-.10 Income Scales and Fee Schedules — Appendix A

Date Filed: September 4, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

INTERIOR DESIGN, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR

Repealed Rules:

Chapter 485-X-1 Composition and Operation of the Board

Chapter 485-X-2  Officers of the Board and Their Duties

Chapter 485-X-3  Fees and Charges

Chapter 485-X-4  Certificates of Registration and Authorization as a Registered
Interior Designer

Chapter 485-X-5  Registration Requirements

Chapter 485-X-6 ~ Revocation or Suspension

Chapter 485-X-7  Complaints, Violations and Hearings

Chapter 485-X-8  Practice Requirements

Chapter 485-X-9 ~ Exemptions

Date Filed: September 15, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No.10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

New Rules:

Chapter 485-X-1 Composition and Operation of the Board

Chapter 485-X-2  Authorization to Practice

Chapter 485-X-3  Certificates of Registration for Interior Designers
Chapter 485-X-4  Seals and Authorization for Registered Interior Designers
Chapter 485-X-5  Registration and Examination

Chapter 485-X-6  Continuing Education

Chapter 485-X-7  Exemptions

Chapter 485-X-8  Complaints and Violations

Chapter 485-X-9 ~ Administrative Hearings

Appendix 1 Fee Schedule

Date Filed: September 15, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No.10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-36-.04 Covered Services
560-X-36-.06 Application Process



560-X-36-.07 Financial Accountability for Operating Agencies

560-X-36-.09 Payment Methodology for Covered Services

Date Filed: September 11, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No.10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

New Rules:

560-X-36-.11 Appeal Procedure for Fiscal Audit

560-X-36-.12 Third Party Liability

Date Filed: September 11, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-7-.28 Prescriptions and Medication Orders — Physician Assistants
540-X-8-.10 Functions and Activities of Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners
540-X-8-.24 Functions and Activities of Certified Nurse Midwives

Date Filed: September 11, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

610-X-5-.10 Functions and Activities of Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners
610-X-5-.21 Functions and Activities of Certified Nurse Midwives

Date Filed: September 22, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

Amended Rules:

750-X-2-.01 Candidates for Licensure

750-X-2-.08 Licensure of Applicants Licensed to Practice Psychology in Another
Jurisdiction

750-X-5-.03 Disciplinary Actions Against Licensed Psychologists and Licensed

Psychological Technicians
Date Filed: September 16, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2008.

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:
790-X-3-.07 Hearings
790-X-3-.09 Office Inspections

Date Filed: September 12, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (CONT.)

New Rules:

790-X-2-.01 Documentation Required for License Issuance

790-X-3-.02 Returned Check Fee

Date Filed: September 12, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2008.



